
Horsted School 

Friday 2nd May 2025 

Year 1 Easter Assembly 

Our Year 1 Easter Assembly was a fantastic event, the children were 

amazing performers!  They children showcased their talents through 

various performances, but the highlight was undoubtedly the escape 

room activity. Parents were fully involved, finding clues hidden under 

their chairs, which they used to solve an anagram together with their 

children. It was such an interactive and fun assembly and also fostered 

teamwork and problem-solving skills. We are incredibly proud of our 

Year 1 children for their enthusiasm and hard work in making this as-

sembly a memorable occasion. 
Courtesy to Local Residents 

We kindly remind all parents to be considerate of our local residents 
when collecting children from school. Please ensure that cars are not 
left idling, as this can cause unnecessary noise and air pollution. By 
turning off your engines while waiting, you help create a more peace-
ful and environmentally friendly community. Your cooperation in this 
matter is greatly appreciated and contributes to maintaining good rela-
tions with our neighbours. 

VE Day Reminder 

On the 8th of May, we will be celebrating VE Day to commemorate 80 
years since the end of World War II. Children are encouraged to come 
to school dressed in red, white, and blue to mark this significant occa-
sion. We have emailed a flag template to all parents, which children 
can use to create their own flags. Throughout the day, there will be 
various classroom activities and an assembly to help students under-
stand the historical importance of VE Day. We look forward to seeing 
everyone participate in this special event. 

Have a fabulous bank holiday weekend. 

Sarah Steer 

Headteacher 

Monday 5th May  

May Day Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 

VE Day 

Monday 12th—Thursday 15th 
May 

SaTS Week 

Monday 19th May 

Yr 4 Swimming 

Tuesday 20th May 

Yr 5 Trip to Gurdwara 

Thursday 22nd May 

Last day of Term 

Friday 23rd May 

Staff Development Day  

Happy Half Term 



Attendance 
Weekly attendance:  

Infants: 96.4% 
Juniors: 97.2% 
 

Year group attendance:  
Year R: 97.6% 
Year 1: 96.9% 
Year 2: 94.7% 
Year 3: 97.1% 
Year 4: 97% 
Year 5: 96.4% 
Year 6: 98.3% 

Infant class champions:  
Dragonflies 98.8% 

Junior class champions:  
Middle Earth 99.6% 

House Points 

Total points for the week: 

Amherst : 203 

Bridgewood :168 

Clarence :136 

Delce : 162 

Total Points so far: 

Amherst : 2373 

Bridgewood : 2496 

Clarence  : 2280 

Delce : 2107 

1st Place: Alfie N 

2nd Place: Dexter 

3rd Place: Daniel L 

Year 2 TTROCKSTAR winners:  

First place: Pippa 

Second place: Honey H 

Third Place: Princess 

 

 

 

Winning House: Clarence 

There were no Battle of the 

Bands this week 

 

1st Place: Leo 

2nd Place: Isabelle S 

3rd Place: Wyatt 

Stars of the Week 

Striving, Thoughtful, Ambitious, Resilient, Supportive 

Grasshoppers:  Toby 

Honeybees:  Mila 

Butterflies:   Stanley 

Hundred Acre Wood:  Frederico 

Paddington Station:   Amelia P 

Neverland:  Owen 

Narnia:  Robert 

Check out your child’s attendance percentage on the Arbor App.  

Caterpillars:   Amelie 

Dragonflies:  Nancy 

Ladybirds:   Aydan 

Wonderland:   Shay C 

Far Away Tree:  George 

Middle Earth:  Luke 

Hogwarts:  Lillie W 



Dates for Academic Year 2024/2025 
 Monday 25th November—14th July  2025  

Year 4 Swimming 

Term 5 

Monday 5th May—May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May—VE Day 

Monday 12th May—SATs Week 

Tuesday 20th May—Yr 5 Trip to Gurdwara 

Tuesday 20th May—Infant Disco 3.15-4.15pm 

Tuesday 20th May—Junior Disco 5.00-6.30pm 

Thursday 22nd May— MYG Rugby 

Friday 23rd May  - Staff Development Day 

Term 6 

Monday 2nd June—First Day of Term 6 

Tuesday 3rd June—Yr 3 Trip to Rochester 

Thursday 5th June—MYG Football 

Monday  9th & Tuesday 10th June—African Dancers 

Monday 9th June—Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Monday 9th June—Sports Week   

Wed 11th, Thurs 12th, Fri 13th June -  Archery 

 

 

 

 

            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday 12th June Sports Day—Juniors Am & Infants 

Pm 

Friday 13th June—Bottle and Sweet Tag Day 

Thursday 19th June—Class Photos 

Friday 20th– 23rd June—Yr 6 PGL Residential Trip 

Thursday 26th June—MYG Cricket 

Saturday 28th June—Summer Fayre 11am—2pm 

Tuesday 8th July—MYG Athletics 

Tuesday 8th July—Year 1 Fenn Bell Trip 

Tuesday 8th July—Year 6 Production—6.00-7.00pm 

Thursday 10th July—Year 5 Trip to Leysdown 

Thursday 10th July— Year 6 Production 5.00-6.00pm 

Friday 11th July—Year 6 Prom 6.00-8.00pm 

Tuesday 15th July—Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly & BBQ 2.00

-4.00pm 

Friday 18th July—Last Day of Term 

Monday 21st July & Tuesday 22nd July  

Staff  Development Days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


